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et GOV.UK

Check MOT history (https://www.gov.uk/check-mot-history)

WF58LZN
PEUGEOT 308

Colour Fuel type Date registered
Blue Diesel 30 September 2008

MOT valid until
11 March 2020

MOT history
Check mileage recorded at test, MOT expiry date, defects and advisories

Date tested Mileage MOT test number
12 March 2019 223,638 miles 7858 5865 7872
PASS Test location Expiry date

11 March 2020

Monitor and repair if necessary (advisories):
¢ Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1(a) (i))
e Nearside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored,
but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
» Offside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored,
but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
e Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal
limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

The MOT test changed on 20 May 2018

Defects are now categorised according to their severity -
. dangerous, major, and minor.

Date tested Mileage MOT test number

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/ 02/04/2019
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5March 2018

PASS

Date tested
5 March 2018

FAIL

Date tested
27 February 2017

PASS
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199,750 miles 8999 2215 3549
Test location Expiry date
9 March 2019

Advisory notice item(s)

Nearside Front Seat belt stitching slightly frayed
(5.2.2b)

Mileage MOT test number
199,749 miles 6848 7264 3152

Test location

Reason(s) for failure

Rear registration plate deteriorated (6.3.1d)
Central Stop lamp has less than 50% of the light
sources illuminating (1.2.1b)

Offside Front Suspension arm ball joint dust
cover excessively deteriorated so that it no
longer prevents the ingress of dirt (2.4.G.2)
Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below
requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

Nearside Rear Tyre tread depth below
requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

Steering system excessively rough (2.2.D.1)

Advisory notice item(s)

Play in steering rack inner joint(s) ()

Nearside Front Seat belt stitching slightly frayed
(5.2.2b)

Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit
(4.1.E.1)

Nearside Rear Anti-roll bar linkage has slight play
in aball joint (2.4.G.2)

Offside Front Anti-roll bar linkage has slight play
in apin/bush (2.4.G.2)

Mileage MOT test number
172,994 miles 550412004784
Test location Expiry date

9 March 2018

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/ 02/04/2019
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Date tested
23 February 2016

PASS

Date tested
4 March 2015

PASS

Date tested
17 February 2014

PASS

Date tested
4 March 2013

PASS

Date tested
5 March 2012

PASS

Date tested
10 March 2011

Mileage
146,452 miles

Test location

Advisory notice item(s)
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MOT test number
611183210687

Expiry date
9 March 2017

* Nearside Rear Trailing arm rubber mounting
deteriorated but not resulting in excessive

movement (2.4.G.2)

 Offside Rear Trailing arm rubber mounting
deteriorated but not resulting in excessive

movement (2.4.G.2)

Mileage
123,618 miles

Test location

Mileage
101,450 miles

Test location

Mileage
80,028 miles

Test location

Mileage
57,495 miles

Test location

Mileage
36,899 miles

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/

MOT test number
2088 3386 5054

Expiry date
9 March 2016

MOT test number
97618874 4091

Expiry date
9 March 2015

MOT test number
7779 8316 3047

Expiry date
9 March 2014

MOT test number
2878 3536 2022

Expiry date
9 March 2013

MOT test number
89774996 1002
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Test locati Expiry dat
PASS S 9X;!¥cha2i)12

Date tested Mileage MOT test number
10 March 2011 36,892 miles 4387 49961023

FAI L Test location

Reason(s) for failure
* Nearside Headlamp aim too high (1.8)
» Offside Headlamp aim aimed so that it dazzles
other road users (1.8.A.1a)
* Nearside Rear Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm
thick (3.5.19)
» Exhaust emits an excessive level of metered
smoke for a turbo charged engine (7.4.B.3b)

Date tested Mileage MOT test number

10 March 2010 16,777 miles 2343 3966 0006
PASS Test location Expiry date
9 March 2011

Outstanding vehicle recalls
Check if PEUGEOT 308 WF58LZN has outstanding recalls

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/ 02/04/2019



Check if a vehicle is taxed and has an MOT

' GOV.UK

Check if a vehicle is taxed and has an MOT

WF358 LZN

v Taxed

Tax due:
01 January 2020

P Incorrect tax status?

v/ MOT

Expires:
11 March 2020

P Incorrect MOT status?

If you've just bought this vehicle the tax (https://www.gov.uk/vehicletax) or SORN

(https:/iIwww.gov.uk/make-a-sorn) doesn't come with it. You'll need to tax
(https:/iwww.gov.ukl/vehicletax) it before driving it.

Vehicle details

* Vehicle make: PEUGEOT

* Date of first registration: September 2008

* Year of manufacture: 2008
* Cylinder capacity (cc): 1560 cc
* COz2Emissions: 120 g/km
* Fuel type: DIESEL
» Euro Status: Not available
e Export marker: No
* Vehicle status: Tax not due
* Vehicle colour: BLUE
* Vehicle type approval: M1
* Wheelplan: 2-AXLE-RIGID BODY
* Revenue weight: Not available
» Tax rates:
View tax rates

https://vehicleenquiry.service.gov.uk/ViewVehicle
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The vehicle tax rates are only available if you have the latest 11 digit reference number from
the V5C registration certificate (logbook)

P Incorrect vehicle details?
Return to GOV.UK

Print this page

Search for another vehicle (/)

DVLA services

Tax your vehicle (https://www.gov.uk/vehicle-tax)

Register your vehicle as off the road (SORN) (https://www.gov.uk/make-a-sorn)

Tell DVLA you've sold, transferred or bought a vehicle (https://iwww.gov.uk/sold-bought-vehicle)

Report an untaxed vehicle (https://forms.dft.gov.uk/report-an-untaxed-vehicle/)

Check you're not buying a stolen vehicle (https://www.gov.uk/checks-when-buying-a-used-car)

DVSA services

Check the MOT history of a vehicle (https://www.gov.uk/check-mot-history)

Report a vehicle with no MOT (https://www.gov.uk/report-no-mot)

MOQOTs for vehicles registered in Northern Ireland (https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/information-and-

services/motoring/mot-and-vehicle-testing)

https://vehicleenquiry.service.gov.uk/ViewVehicle 02/04/2019



